L07000004619

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Only/State/Zipir Holle #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Dusings Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·
AL.

Office Use Only



400089942594

03/05/07--01008--004 **125.00

2001 MAR -5 P 1: 05
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

Brennan Law Firm, PLLC

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW 17115 Kenton Drive, Suite 204A Cornelius, North Carolina, 28031

Martin M. Brennan, Jr.

(Licensed in North Carolina and Virginia)

Phone: (704) 896-6441 Facsimile: (704) 896-6449

Cell:

(704) 236-9520

February 27, 2007

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Department of State **Division of Corporations** Corporate Filings Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

LV Design and Development, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

On behalf of the above-named entity, enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1) An original and one copy of the Cover Letter and Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company; and
- 2) A check in the amount of \$125.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Should you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

BRENNAN LAW FIRM, PLLC

MMBjr/mlb **Enclosures**

Mr. Chris O'Connor CC:

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Co						
SUBJI	_{ECT:} LV Des	sign and Developmen	t, LLC				
		(Name of Limite	d Liability Com	ipany)			_
The en	closed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for fili	ing.			•
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the followi	ng:			
	Martin M. E	Brennan, Jr.					
		(Name of Person)				
	Brennan La	aw Firm, PLLC					
		((Firm/Company)	.			
	17115 Kei	nton Drive, Suite 20	04A			TAL	200
			(Address)			CRE	
	Cornelius,	North Carolina 28	8031			15.5K	1 1
		(City	/State and Zip Co	de)		mo mo	ייי די
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, please	call:			F STAT	D :: 06
Marti	in M. Brenna	an. Jr.	at (704	896-644	.1	A A	ō
		of Person)	\	ode & Daytime T		mber)	_
Enclos	sed is a check fo	or the following amount:					
▼ \$125	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Certified Co (additional cop		S160. Certifica Certifie (additional	d Copy	atus &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registra Divisio Clifton 2661 E	Courier Addression Section of Corporation Building xecutive Center issee, FL 32301	ns · Circle		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

	evelopment, LLC					_		
Must end with the wo	rds "Limited Liability Con	npany, "Limited	Company" or their	abbreviation "l	LLC," or "L.C	C.,")		
ARTICLE II - A	Address:	•						
The mailing add	ess and street addre	ss of the pri	ncipal office of	the Limited	d Liability	Compa	ny is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:					
13735 Ja	axon Lake in 11 3	Dr.	/3735	Saxon	Lake	· Dr.		
Jackson	wille FL 3	2225	Jackso	nville	FL 3.	<u> </u>	-	
					2 22			
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Registered Agent, I Company cannot serve as in active Florida registration e Florida street address	its own Registe on.)	red Agent. You must	t designate an i		unosher U		
	CT Corporation Sy					40 :1		
		Name	· -		7	σ		
	1200 South Pine	Island Roa	d					
	Flor	ida street addr	ess (P.O. Box NO	T acceptable)	1			
	Plantation		FL 33324					
		City, State, an	ıd Zip					
liability comp registered agent	med as registered ag pany at the place dest and agree to act in t g to the proper and c	ignated in th his capacity.	is certificate, I h I further agree	ereby accept to comply	pt the appo with the pr	ointmeni ovisions	t as s of al	

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Dale W. Monis ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Lavinia Vranceanu 13735 Saxon Lake Dr. Jacksonville FL 32225
	
	TO THE
	MAR - 5 CRETARY AHASSE
(Lies attachment (Successory)	F STATE OR
(Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONA
ffective date is listed, the date must b days after the date of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five business da

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)